
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVERPAGE 

TO:     ARLINGTON THRIVE 

   PO BOX 7429 

   ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22207 

ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: JULY 14, 2009 

CONTRACT NO: 20-703-EP

CONTRACT TITLE: EMERGENCY NEEDS GRANT 

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR 
RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 20-703-EP, including any 
exhibits, attachment, or amendments thereto. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 22, 2020 
EXPIRES: JUNE 30, 2021 
LIVING WAGE: N 

ATTACHMENTS: 
AMENDMENT NO. 24 

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

VENDOR TEL. NO.: (703) 558-0035VENDOR CONTACT:   ANDREW SCHNEIDER 

EMAIL ADDRESS: SCHNEIDER@ARLINGTONTHRIVE.ORG   

COUNTY CONTACT:   AROGYA SINGH (DHS)

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: ASINGH1@ARLINGTONVA.US 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-1603

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION 

Kaylin Schreiber_ Title: Procurement Officer___________ Date: 6/18/2020____ 

mailto:SCHNEIDER@ARLINGTONTHRIVE.ORG
mailto:SCHNEIDER@ARLINGTONTHRIVE.ORG
mailto:FMUNOZ@ARLINGTONVA.US
mailto:FMUNOZ@ARLINGTONVA.US


 
 

1 
 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

 

 

AGREEMENT NO. 20-703-EP 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 24 

 

This Amendment Number 24 (“Amendment”) is made on June 22, 2020 and amends Agreement 

Number 20-703-EP (“Main Agreement”) dated July 14, 2009 between Arlington Thrive 

(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”). 

 

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract Amount under the Main 

Agreement, the Contractor and the County amend the Main Agreement as follows. 

 

1. CONTRACT AMOUNT  

The County is providing an additional $300,000 one-time funding, for a total of $1,100,000 for 

the Eviction Prevention Program as reflected in the attached updated FY 2020 budget 

(Attachment D). All current contract reporting requirements apply; however, the Contractor must 

submit a separate report for this funding. The Contractor must follow the guidelines as described 

in Amendments 22 and 23.  

For services rendered by the Contractor and accepted by the Project Officer, the County shall pay 

the Contractor a total of up to $2,159,630 for the contract period. The County shall not pay the 

Contractor any other sum under this Agreement. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended shall remain in full force and 

effect.  

 

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES: 

 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON              ARLINGTON THRIVE 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

 

 

SIGNED: _______________________      SIGNED: ______________________ 

        

PRINT NAME:___________________         PRINT NAME:__________________  

 

TITLE:               __________________        TITLE: _______________________ 

 

DATE: __________________________       DATE: ________________________ 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FBF5C270-73F6-4E6B-9AF0-93CCC3B961B9

Executive Director

Andrew Schneider

6/18/2020

Kaylin Schreiber

Procurement Officer

6/18/2020



 
 

2 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 20-703-EP 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 24 

 
ATTACHEMENT D – BUDGET (Eviction Prevention Program) 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

FTE Total

Personnel:

Total Personnel $0

One-time funding prioritized for Arlington Residents at or 

below 30% of Average Median Income, regardless of 

immigration status.

Carter-Jenkinson Housing Assistance Fund $1,100,000

Total Non-Personnel $1,100,000

Admin Cap Rate 0%

Admin Cap $0

Grand Total $1,100,000

Grant Amount $1,100,000

Arlington Thrive - FY 2020 Budget

DocuSign Envelope ID: FBF5C270-73F6-4E6B-9AF0-93CCC3B961B9




